

\206  
SLP(Crl.)No. 286 OF 2002

ITEM No.42

Court No. 6

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 286/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2001 in CRLM 1913/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMARDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment )

With

SLP(Crl.)No.7355/2001 (With appln.for stay)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For the parties

Mr.BA Mohanty,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.RK Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.  
M/s Sarbjit Sharma,Pooja Prasad,Advs.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J

.SP2

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ KK Chadha ]  
Court Master